Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Spacelabs Medical, Inc.	Name: Datex-Ohmeda, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3030 Ohmeda Drive
Execution Date(s) December 16, 2002	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Madison
Joint Research Agreement	State: WI
Government Interest Assignment	Country 1101
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:53718
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes Ves Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):This document is being filed together with a new application.A. Patent Application No.(s)B. Patent No.(s)	
	4,716,906 4,717,403 6,497,659
	D357,982 D389,133
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 Patents
Name:Clay West	
······································	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2.00.0"
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5150 220th Ave SE	Enclosed
P.O. Box 7018	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Issaquah	8. Payment Information
State: <u>WA</u> Zip:98027-7018	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>6 4 7 8</u> Expiration Date <u>○ 4 / ○ 7</u>
Phone Number: 425-657-7200 Ext 5949	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 425-657-7205	Authorized User Name
Email Address: clay.west@slmd.com	. Total or to the state of the
9. Signature:	6/27/05
Signature	Date
Clarence Wester	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 04:25pm From-

T-564 P.04 F-684



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SPACELARS MEDICAL, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITE AND INTO "DATEX-OHMEDA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DATEX-OHMEDA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 12:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HERELY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warnet Smith Hindson Harries Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2224876 8100M

AUTHENTICATION: 2164523

Dame - 12-20-02

01/31/03 FRY 13:18 PATENT NO 8016 \ 02/03/2003 MOREELS 5016 4 18 FRAME 8 67 05

01-81-03 04:25pm From→

T-564 P.05 F-684

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FYIED 12:34 PM 12/20/2002 020788621 - 2224876

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SPACELABS MEDICAL, INC. INTO DATEX-OHMEDA, INC.

Pursuant to Section 252 et seq. of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation hereby files this Certificate of Merger for the purpose of merging Spacelabs Medical, Inc., a California corporation ("Spacelabs CA"), with end into Datex-Ohmeda, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Datex-Ohmeda").

- Constituent Corporations. The constituent corporations, Datex-Ohmeda and Spacalabs CA, are incorporated in the State of Dalaware and the State of California, respectively.
  - II. <u>Surviving Corporation</u>. Datex-Ohmeda shall be the surviving corporation.
- III. <u>Certificate of Incorporation</u>. The certificate of Incorporation of Datex-Ohmeda, as amended to date, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- IV. Agreement and Plan of Merger. An Agreement and Plan of Merger was adopted. approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of Spacetabs CA and Detex-Ohmeda in the manner prescribed by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- V. Executed Agreement and Plan of Merger. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation located at 3030 Chmeda Drive, Medison, WI 53718.
- VI. <u>Further Assurances</u>. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Spacelabe CA.
- VII. <u>Authorized Capital Stock</u>. The authorized capital stock of Specelabs CA is one hundred (100) shares.
- VIII. Effective Date and Time. This Certificate shall be effective as of 11:58 P.M. on December 31, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Datex-Ohmeda has caused this Certificate of Marger to be executed by its president on the date set forth below.

DATEX-OHMEDA, INC.

By: Richard Atkin, President

Dated: December 16, 2002

01/31/03 FRI 13:18 [TX/RX NO 5016]

RECORDED: 06/27/2005 02/03/2003 10N 11:55 A LEN I